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June, 13th - 15th 2025 

 

 1 

Bilten / Bulletin 2, Prilog / Attachment 1 
 

Location

Zagreb, GNK Dinamo Stadium, Service OUT - 0,00 0,00 -

 TC Drežnik Podokićki - 30,75 30,75 -

SD Shakedown 3,30 - - -

 TC Drežnik Podokićki - 7,92 7,92 -

SD Shakedown 3,30 - - -

 Zagreb, GNK Dinamo Stadium, Service IN - 30,46 33,76 -

SHAKEDOWN TOTAL 3,30 61,21 64,51

 TC Zagreb, GNK Dinamo Stadium, Service OUT - 0,00 0,00 - 17:40

 TC Zagreb, Vlaška street, Pre-start IN - 3,81 3,81 0:20 18:00

 TC Zagreb, European square, Ceremonial start - 0,00 0,00 1:00 19:00

Zagreb, GNK Dinamo Stadium, Servce IN - 4,15 4,15 -

TOTAL CEREMONIAL START 0,00 7,96 7,96

Shakedown                                                          (Sunrise 05:05 -Sunset  20:46)                                                           Friday, June, 13
th

2025
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Location

TC 0 START Zagreb, GNK Dinamo Stadium - 0,00 0,00 9:01

RZ

1

Refuel - All competitors - Zagreb 

Distance to next refuel
(29,03) (86,42) (115,45)

TC 1 Omamno - 39,34 39,34 1:00 10:01

SS 1 Omamno - Donje Orešje 1 8,95 - - - 10:04

TC 2 Moravče - 23,97 32,92 0:45 10:49

SS 2 Moravče - Laz Bistrički 1 7,38 - - - 10:52

TC 3 Laz Bistrički - 0,73 8,11 0:20 11:12

SS 3 Laz Bistrički - Planina Gornja 1 12,70 - - - 11:15

TC 3A Zagreb, Technical zone IN - 22,26 34,96 0:55 12:10

TC 3B Zagreb, Technical zone OUT, Regrouping IN - 0,05 0,05 0:03 12:13

Regrouping  0:15

TC 3C Zagreb, Regrouping OUT, Service IN - 0,07 0,07 12:28

Service A, Zagreb (29,03) (86,42) (115,45) 0:30

VK 3D Zagreb, Service OUT - 0,00 0,00 - 12:58
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Refuel - All competitors - Zagreb 

Distance to next refuel
(29,03) (86,42) (115,45)

TC 4 Omamno - 39,34 39,34 1:00 13:58

SS 4 Omamno - Donje Orešje 2 8,95 - - - 14:01

TC 5 Moravče - 23,97 32,92 0:45 14:46

SS 5 Moravče - Laz Bistrički 2 7,38 - - - 14:49

TC 6 Laz Bistrički - 0,73 8,11 0:20 15:09

SS 6 Laz Bistrički - Planina Gornja 2 12,70 - - - 15:12

TC 6A Zagreb, Technical zone IN - 22,26 34,96 0:55 16:07

TC 6B Zagreb, Technical zone OUT, Regrouping IN - 0,05 0,05 0:03 16:10

Regrouping  0:15

TC 6C Zagreb, Regrouping OUT, Service IN - 0,07 0,07 16:25

Service B, Zagreb (29,03) (86,42) (115,45) 0:30

TC 6D 0,00 0.00 16:55

RZ

3

Refuel - All competitors - Zagreb 

Distance to next refuel
(8,04) (54,47) (62,51)

TC 7 Prozorje - 19,79 19,79 0:50 17:45

SS 7 Prozorje - Dugo Selo 1 4,02 - - - 17:48

TC 7A Dugo Selo, Regrouping IN - 3,47 7,49 0:20 18:08

Regrouping  0:50

TC 7B Dugo Selo, Regrouping OUT - 0,00 0,00 - 18:58

TC 8 Prozorje - 9,72 9,72 0:20 19:18

SS 8 Prozorje - Dugo Selo 2 4,02 - - - 19:21

TC 8A Zagreb, Technical zone IN - 21,37 25,39 0:55 20:16

TC 8B Zagreb, Technical zone OUT, Service IN - 0,12 0,12 0:03 20:19

Service C, Zagreb (8,04) (54,47) (62,51) 0:45

TC 8C 0,00 0.00 - 21:04

LEG 1, SECTION 1, 2, 3 & 4 66,10 227,31 293,41 SS/BI = 22,53%

Zagreb, Service OUT
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Zagreb, Service OUT, Parc ferme IN

Leg 1, Sections 1, 2, 3 & 4                             (Sunrise 05:05 - Sunset 20:47)                               Saturday, June, 14
th

2025
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Location

TC 8D Zagreb, Parc ferme OUT, Service IN - 0,00 0,00 8:01

Service D, Zagreb (0,00) (0,00) (0,00) 0:15

TC 8E Zagreb, Service OUT - 0,00 0,00 - 8:16

RZ

4

Refuel - All competitors - Zagreb 

Distance to next refuel
(42,18) (83,08) (125,26)

TC 9 Drežnik Podokićki - 30,75 30,75 1:00 9:16

SS 9 Drežnik Podokićki - Kladje 1 9,70 - - - 9:19

TC 10 Smerovišće - 11,59 21,29 0:40 9:59

SS 10 Smerovišće - Grdanjci 1 16,30 - - - 10:02

TC 11 Stojdraga - 6,17 22,47 0:35 10:37

SS 11 Stojdraga - Budinjak 1 16,18 - - - 10:40

TC 11A Samobor, Technical zone IN - 34,52 50,70 1:15 11:55

TC 11B Samobor, Technical zone OUT, Regrouping IN - 0,05 0,05 0:03 11:58

Regrouping 0:45

TC 11C Samobor, Regrouping OUT, Remote service IN - 0,00 0,00 - 12:43

Remote Service E, Samobor (42,18) (83,08) (125,26) 0:15

TC 11D Samobor, Remote service OUT - 0,00 0,00 0:15 12:58

RZ

5

Refuel - All competitors - Samobor 

Distance to finish of the Rally
(42,18) (101,42) (143,60)

TC 12 Drežnik Podokićki - 20,37 20,37 0:40 13:38

SS 12 Drežnik Podokićki - Kladje 2 9,70 - - - 13:41

TC 13 Smerovišće - 11,59 21,29 0:40 14:21

SS 13 Smerovišće - Grdanjci 2 16,30 - - - 14:24

TC 14 Stojdraga - 6,17 22,47 0:35 14:59

SS 14 Stojdraga - Budinjak 2 16,18 - - - 15:02

TC 14A Zagreb, Vlaška street, Holding zone IN - 59,14 75,32 1:45 16:47

Holding zone 

TC 14B Zagreb, Kurelčeva street - FINISH PODIUM - 0,00 0,00 0:43 17:30

TC 14C Zagreb, GNK Dinamo Stadium, Parc ferme IN - 4,15 4,15 0:30 18:00

LEG 2, SECTION 5 & 6 84,36 184,50 268,86 SS = 31,38%

RALLY TOTAL 150,46 411,81 562,27 SS = 26,76%

NUMBER OF DIFFERENT SPECIAL STAGES 7

TOTAL NUMBER OF SPECIAL STAGES 14

TOTAL NUMBER OF TIME CONTROLS 37

DIFFERENT SERVICE LOCATIONS 2

15 min 2

30 min 2

45 min 1

TOTAL OF SERVICE LOCATIONS 6 v28.05.25
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SPECIAL STAGE

ZAGREB  / SAMOBOR

Leg 2, Sections 5 & 6                                    (Sunrise 05:05 - Sunset 20:47)                                     Sunday, June, 15
th

2025
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